PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7118837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL COHEN	04/11/2014
SERGUEI NABIROCHKIN	04/11/2014
ILYA CHUMAKOV	04/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARNEXT	
Street Address:	11 RUE RENÉ JACQUES	
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16786026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)728-7100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 654-8603

Email: BOSPatents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 100 OLIVER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	389993-002T1USC3 (172138)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA L.C. REID	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea L.C. Reid/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=389993-002T1USC3 (172138) Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=389993-002T1USC3 (172138) Parent Assignment#page2.tif source=389993-002T1USC3 (172138) Parent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507072001 REEL: 058732 FRAME: 0616

source=389993-002T1USC3 (172138) Parent Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058732 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NEW COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING CMT AND RELATED DISORDERS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed February 24, 2014, as Serial No. 14/187,841.

WHEREAS, PHARNEXT, a corporation of the country of France, having a place of business at 11 Rue Des Peupliers, F-92130 Issy Les Moulineaux, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of PHARNEXT'S review and evaluation of our patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said PHARNEXT, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said PHARNEXT, as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said PHARNEXT, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said PHARNEXT, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said PHARNEXT; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said PHARNEXT, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of april , 2014.

Signed_

Daniel Cohen

61, avenue des Coarlis F-78110 Le Vésinet

FRANCE

WITNESSED BY:

Magali MARCADE

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4 h day of april , 2014.

Signed

Serguei Nabirochkin 49 avenue de Sully Prud'homme F-92290 Chatenay Malabry FRANCE

WITNESSED BY:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

april.	, 2014.		
		Signed	
		691 rue de la Noue	
		F-77000 Vaux-le Penil	
		FRANCE	
,	WITNESSED BY: Magale MARCAOÉ		
	No.		

Typed or Printed Name